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Question #19 
 
Reference: Exhibit 4, pages 18-20 
 
a) Please confirm that for 2008, 31% of the Administrative charges from PUC 
Services were capitalized (per page 19). If this is not the case, please 
explain. 
 
Response 
 
Capital $394,771 31%
Admin $528,786  
Facilities $289,054  
Misc. $46,691  
 $1,259,302  
   

 
31% of the admin type costs were capitalized in 2008. 
 
 
b) Are the Administrative expenses shown on page 20, the total 
Administrative expenses allocated to PUCD by the Service Company or 
just the portion that was expensed? 
 
Response 
The Administrative Expenses on page 20 are the shared costs allocated to PUCD 
to both expense and capital. 
 
 
c) Please indicate in which OM&A accounts each of the cost items reported 
on page 20 is included. 
 
 
 
Response 
Please see below 
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d) Please provide a schedule that indicates how much of change in shared 
costs allocated to PUCD in 2008 vs. 2007 (see page 20) was due to the 
change in allocation methodology as opposed to a change in the level of 
service received from PUC Services. 
 
Response 
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Question #21 
 
Reference: Exhibit 4, page 67 
 
a) Is any of the planned smart meter investment for 2008 related to computer 
software or equipment? If so, how much and please confirm which CCA 
class(es) it has been assigned to. 
 
Response 

 
 
b) The March 2007 federal budget introduced new CCA classes for computer 
equipment and buildings (after March 2007). Do any of PUCD’s capital 
additions in 2007 and 2008 qualify and, if so, please adjust the CCA 
calculation accordingly. 
 
Response 
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Question #24 
 
Reference: Exhibit 8, pages 9-11 
 
a) Please explain why PUCD is proposing each of the following Revenue to 
Cost ratio changes for 2008: 
• Why is the Sentinel Light ratio only increasing from 38% to 40%? 
• Why is the USL ratio not be increased at all? 
 
b) Please explain plain how the revenue proportions set out in the table on 
page 9 under the columns “Cost Allocation” and “Existing Allocation” were 
determined. 
 
c) If the response to part (b) indicates the revenue proportions are based on 
the revenues and costs from the Cost Allocation Informational filing then 
please explain why these percentages are appropriate for 2008 when the 
customer count and loads forecast for each customer class have changed 
between 2006 (the year used in the Informational filing) and 2008. 
 
d) Please recalculate the revenue proportions associated with the “Existing 
Allocation” as follows: 
• Determine the revenue by customer class based on 2007 approved 
rates (excluding the Smart Meter Rate Adder) and forecast 2008 billing 
parameters 
• Determine the revenue proportions based on the results of the 
preceding step. 
Please provide a schedule that sets out the associated input data and 
calculations. 
 
e) Please explain how the “Proposed Allocation” percentages on page 9 
were derived and why they are consistent with the proposed revenue to 
cost ratios. 
 
Response 
a)  
 

 
  
 
b) On Page 9, the revenue proportions set out in the table under the column 

“Cost Allocation” is the proportion of revenue requirement allocated to 
each class to the total revenue requirement from the cost allocation 
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information filing. In other words, this is the proportion of revenue by rate 
class assuming the revenue/cost ratio was 100% for all classes.   
 
Under the “Existing Allocation” column the proportion of revenue assumes 
the percentage of class revenue to total revenue with revenue at existing 
rates (i.e. 2007 rates applied to 2008 forecast data). 

 
c) In order to update the revenue proportions under the Cost Allocation 

column to reflect 2008 data the whole cost allocation study would need to 
be redone. Not only would the load and customer data need to be revised 
but the cost structure and all other allocators would need to be updated.  
At this time, it is ERHDC’s view that the results from the cost allocation 
study recently completed provides sufficient information to address the 
issue of cross subsidization in this rate application. However, ERHDC does 
expect to redo the cost allocation study for the next rebasing rate 
application. 

 
d)  

 
 
 
e) 

 
 
 
 


